

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.21837 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.19836 OF 2023**

Bindiya Chawla aka
Bindiya Wallia

.. Applicant/Intervenor

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Mr. Ajay Chawla

..Petitioner

Vs.

Office of the Foreigner's Regional
Registration Office & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Kersi Dastoor a/w Priyanka Desai & Rohit Balani for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues a/w Mr. D. P. Singh for Respondent Nos.1, 3 &
4.

Mr. Anand Mohan i/by Mr. T. F. Irani for the Applicant/Intervenor.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 21st DECEMBER, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Put up for further consideration on 19/01/2024.
2. The ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the returnable date.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J] [A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]