

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21837 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 313 OF 2024

Bindiya A Chawla Aka Bindiya WalliaPETITIONER
V/S

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Anand M. i/b Taubon Irani for Applicant/Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 14th February, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/02/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)