

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21837 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 19836 OF 2023

Bindiya Chawla aka Bindiya Wallia

...

Applicant/Int
ervenor

In the matter between

Mr. Ajay Chawla

...Petitioner

Versus

Office of the Foreigner's Regional Registration Office
& Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rohit Balani i/b M/s. The Fort Circle, for the Petitioner and for
Respondent No.1 in IAL.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED: 21 FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C.

1. Stand over to **6 March 2024**.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the
adjourned date of hearing.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)