
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION(L)NO.21837 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 313 OF 2024

Bindiya A. Chawla aka
Bindiya Wallia

.. Applicant
(Intervener)

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Mr.Ajay Chawla

..Petitioner

Versus

Office of the Foreigner's Regional
Registration Office & Ors

.. Respondents

Ms.Taubon Irani, with *Mr.Anand Mohan, Aniket Worlikar*,
Advocates for the Applicant.

Mr.Rui Rodrigues, with *Mr.D. P. Singh*, *Advocates for*
Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Mr.Kersi Dastoor with *Priyanka Desai, Rohit Balani i/b M/s The*
Fort Circle, Advocates for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.

DATE: JUNE 24, 2024

P. C.

In order to enable FRRO to file their affidavit in reply, we place
the above matter on 4th July, 2024. The reply shall be filed on or before 1st

July, 2024 and a copy of the same shall be served on the advocates for the Petitioner and the advocates for the Intervener.

2 We make it clear that we shall hear the Intervener insofar as the Intervener is able to point out any suppression on the part of the Petitioner whilst either applying for Indian Citizenship or renewal of passport.

3 Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, the ad-interim order granted earlier, if any, to continue till 5th July, 2024.

4 Stand over to 4th July, 2024.

5 This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]