

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 313 OF 2024**

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla .. Petitioner

Versus

Office of the Foreigners Regional Registration
Office Through its Officer .. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.21837 OF 2023.
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 313 OF 2024**

Bindiya A. Chawla ak Bindia Wallia .. Applicant

In the matter between

Mr.Ajay Chawla .. Petitioner

Versus

Office of the Foreigners Regional Registration
Office Through its Office and Ors. .. Respondents

**Mr.Sharan Jagtiani and Ms.Saurabhi Agrawal a/w Mr.Darshan Mehta
and Mr.Aaditya Mapara i/b M/s.Dhruve Liladhar & Co., Advocate for
the Petitioner.**

Ms.Tauban Irani, Advocate for the Applicant in IA(L) No.21837/2023

**Mr.Rui Rodrigues a/w Mr.D.P.Singh, Advocate for the Respondent
Nos.1, 2 and 4.**

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONTIWALLA, JJ.**
DATE: JULY 15, 2024

P. C.

1. In the light of the additional affidavit filed by the Petitioner dated 11th July 2024 in which it is interalia stated that the Petitioner is in the process of taking appropriate steps to obtain a renewal of his US Passport, we stand this matter over to 12th August 2024.

2. We also record the statement of Mr.Jagtiani that currently he is not challenging the revocation of his Indian passport but does not admit the grounds on which it is revoked.

3. We now stand this matter over to 12th August, 2024 in order to enable the Petitioner to inform this Court the status of his Application before the US Authorities for renewal of his passport.

4. Interim Order passed by us earlier shall continue till 16th August 2024.

5. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/
Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax
or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]