

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.313 OF 2024

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla	... Petitioner
Versus	
Office of the Foreigner's	
Regional Registration Office and Ors.	...Respondents

***WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.21837 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.313 OF 2024***

Bindiya A Chawla aka Bindiya Wallia	... Applicant/Intervener
-------------------------------------	--------------------------

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Ajay Chawla	... Petitioner
Versus	
Office of the Foreigner's	
Regional Registration Office and Ors.	...Respondents

***WITH
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.25349 OF 2024***

Bindiya Wallia	... Petitioner
Versus	
Union of India and Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. Darshan R. Mehta a/w Mr. Aaditya Mapara i/b M/s. Dhruve Liladhar & Co., for the Petitioner in WP/313/2024 and for the Respondent No.2 in WP(L)/25349/2024.

Mr. Jamshed Master a/w Mr. Aniket Worlikar for the Petitioner in WP(L)/25349/2024 and for the Applicant/Intervener in IA(L)/21837/2023.

Mr. Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla, Petitioner in WP/313/2024 is present in-person.

Mr. Aditya, son of the Mr. Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla, is present in-person.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 26th FEBRUARY 2025
(IN CHAMBERS)***

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 19th March 2025 at 4:30 p.m. in *Chambers*, to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.