

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 313 OF 2024

Ajay Lajpatrai Chawla

...Petitioner

Vs.

Office of The Foreigners Regional Registration
Office through its Officer & Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21837 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 25349 OF 2024**

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate a/w Surabhi Agarwal, Darshan Mehta and Aaditya Mapora i/by Dhruve Liladhar & Co. for the Petitioner in WP/313/2024.

Mr. Jamsheed Master a/w Aniket Worlikar for the Petitioner in WPL/25349/2024 and for Intervenor in IAL/21837/2023.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues a/w D. P. Singh for Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 in WPL/25349/2024.

Ms. Lavina Kriplani, AGP for State in WPL/25349/2024.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED : 19 September 2025

P.C.:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Singh, learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 in Writ Petition (L) No.25349 of 2024 states that an Affidavit-in-

Reply as directed earlier, will now be positively filed and served by 3 October 2025.

3. List the Petitions on **21 November 2025**.
4. Interim orders, if any, are directed to continue till the next date. Registry to accept additional pleadings.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)